

RESOLUTION OF THE HAMMOND CITY COUNCIL

NO	
· ·	ammond City Council Clerk, to certify signatories and al Year 2019–20 Local Government Assistance Program
administered by the Louisiana Office of C authorized signatories, furnish samples of	I Government Assistance Program (LGAP) grant funds community Development (OCD) are required to identify these individuals' signatures, and have these certified to Executive Officer (e.g. Mayor) when he/she is also an
WHEREAS, this someone must be authoral resolution of the grantee's governing boo	rized to certify these signatories and their signatures by dy (e.g. City Council).
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED	THAT THE CITY OF HAMMOND HEREBY
	l City Council Clerk, to certify signatories and signatures Year 2019–20 Local Government Assistance Program
Approved and adopted this day of _	, 20
I, the undersigned Clerk of the Council, adopted by the Hammond City Council fol	hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly lowing roll call vote:
Yeas: Absent:	_
Tonia Banks	Carlee White Gonzales
Hammond City Council Clerk	Hammond City Council President